

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	111.00	5,550.00	5,550.00	0.00	EB
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	35.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00	EB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	EB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	EB
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	55.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	EB
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	2,714.00	81,420.00	81,420.00	0.00	EB
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity 1pc/pack	350	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	205.70	71,995.00	71,995.00	0.00	EB
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	111.30	5,565.00	5,565.00	0.00	EB
	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6,947.20	55,577.60	55,577.60	0.00	EB
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5,700.00	17,100.00	17,100.00	0.00	EB
	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	EB
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB 1dozen/box	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	EB
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m 10pcs/bundle	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	297.00	29,700.00	29,700.00	0.00	EB
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min 1pcs/individual plastic	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.00	510.00	510.00	0.00	EB
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	EB
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	EB
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.00	340.00	340.00	0.00	EB
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	EB
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	107.00	2,140.00	2,140.00	0.00	EB
	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	856.86	4,284.30	4,284.30	0.00	EB
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	10,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HEMB
	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	3	Competitive Bidding	561.60	1,684.80	1,684.80	0.00	HEMB
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	80	Competitive Bidding	86.06	6,884.80	6,884.80	0.00	HEMB
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	400	Competitive Bidding	38.22	15,288.00	15,288.00	0.00	HEMB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	150	Competitive Bidding	15.08	2,262.00	2,262.00	0.00	HEMB
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	5	Competitive Bidding	403.52	2,017.60	2,017.60	0.00	HEMB
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	15	Competitive Bidding	621.71	9,325.65	9,325.65	0.00	HEMB
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)	4	Competitive Bidding	139.24	556.96	556.96	0.00	HEMB
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	300	Competitive Bidding	33.26	9,978.00	9,978.00	0.00	HEMB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	200	Competitive Bidding	19.19	3,838.00	3,838.00	0.00	HEMB
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	100	Competitive Bidding	180.63	18,063.00	18,063.00	0.00	HEMB
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	10	Competitive Bidding	135.20	1,352.00	1,352.00	0.00	HEMB
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	15	Competitive Bidding	208.00	3,120.00	3,120.00	0.00	HEMB
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	70	Competitive Bidding	70.72	4,950.40	4,950.40	0.00	HEMB
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	15	Competitive Bidding	216.91	3,253.65	3,253.65	0.00	HEMB
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	30	Competitive Bidding	45.43	1,362.90	1,362.90	0.00	HEMB
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	200	Competitive Bidding	78.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	0.00	HEMB
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	200	Competitive Bidding	83.20	16,640.00	16,640.00	0.00	HEMB
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	20	Competitive Bidding	91.78	1,835.60	1,835.60	0.00	HEMB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	75	Competitive Bidding	7.59	569.25	569.25	0.00	HEMB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	30	Competitive Bidding	11.63	348.90	348.90	0.00	HEMB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	30	Competitive Bidding	16.74	502.20	502.20	0.00	HEMB
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	100	Competitive Bidding	17.56	1,756.00	1,756.00	0.00	HEMB
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	5	Competitive Bidding	8.30	41.50	41.50	0.00	HEMB
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	40	Competitive Bidding	29.62	1,184.80	1,184.80	0.00	HEMB
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	100	Competitive Bidding	57.20	5,720.00	5,720.00	0.00	HEMB
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	100	Competitive Bidding	66.46	6,646.00	6,646.00	0.00	HEMB
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	150	Competitive Bidding	39.60	5,940.00	5,940.00	0.00	HEMB
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	100	Competitive Bidding	187.44	18,744.00	18,744.00	0.00	HEMB
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	2,000	Competitive Bidding	8.11	16,220.00	16,220.00	0.00	HEMB
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	80	Competitive Bidding	6.64	531.20	531.20	0.00	HEMB
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	80	Competitive Bidding	11.84	947.20	947.20	0.00	HEMB
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	60	Competitive Bidding	117.52	7,051.20	7,051.20	0.00	HEMB
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	25	Competitive Bidding	59.79	1,494.75	1,494.75	0.00	HEMB
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	20	Competitive Bidding	34.92	698.40	698.40	0.00	HEMB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	300	Competitive Bidding	11.84	3,552.00	3,552.00	0.00	HEMB
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	1,000	Competitive Bidding	112.42	112,420.00	112,420.00	0.00	HEMB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	300	Competitive Bidding	11.84	3,552.00	3,552.00	0.00	HEMB
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	500	Competitive Bidding	128.13	64,065.00	64,065.00	0.00	HEMB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	80	Competitive Bidding	11.84	947.20	947.20	0.00	HEMB
	PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm?1mm x 30m-0.3m	50	Competitive Bidding	34.32	1,716.00	1,716.00	0.00	HEMB
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	800	Competitive Bidding	12.27	9,816.00	9,816.00	0.00	HEMB
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	800	Competitive Bidding	12.27	9,816.00	9,816.00	0.00	HEMB
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	450	Competitive Bidding	12.27	5,521.50	5,521.50	0.00	HEMB
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	20	Competitive Bidding	123.64	2,472.80	2,472.80	0.00	HEMB
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	100	Competitive Bidding	32.24	3,224.00	3,224.00	0.00	HEMB
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	150	Competitive Bidding	43.35	6,502.50	6,502.50	0.00	HEMB
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	200	Competitive Bidding	43.35	8,670.00	8,670.00	0.00	HEMB
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	30	Competitive Bidding	43.35	1,300.50	1,300.50	0.00	HEMB
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	5	Competitive Bidding	22.88	114.40	114.40	0.00	HEMB
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	5	Competitive Bidding	22.76	113.80	113.80	0.00	HEMB
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	5	Competitive Bidding	176.80	884.00	884.00	0.00	HEMB
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	30	Competitive Bidding	23.82	714.60	714.60	0.00	HEMB
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE	35	Competitive Bidding	17.16	600.60	600.60	0.00	HEMB
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	10	Competitive Bidding	118.67	1,186.70	1,186.70	0.00	HEMB
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	40	Competitive Bidding	49.92	1,996.80	1,996.80	0.00	HEMB
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	100	Competitive Bidding	19.21	1,921.00	1,921.00	0.00	HEMB
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	25	Competitive Bidding	112.11	2,802.75	2,802.75	0.00	HEMB
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	2	Competitive Bidding	30.94	61.88	61.88	0.00	HEMB
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m	10	Competitive Bidding	26.00	260.00	260.00	0.00	HEMB
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	5	Competitive Bidding	46.47	232.35	232.35	0.00	HEMB
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	10	Competitive Bidding	19.24	192.40	192.40	0.00	HEMB
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)	100	Competitive Bidding	47.84	4,784.00	4,784.00	0.00	HEMB
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	100	Competitive Bidding	95.68	9,568.00	9,568.00	0.00	HEMB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	185	Competitive Bidding	15.39	2,847.15	2,847.15	0.00	HEMB
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	3	Competitive Bidding	102.94	308.82	308.82	0.00	HEMB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)	120	Competitive Bidding	30.99	3,718.80	3,718.80	0.00	HEMB
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	20	Competitive Bidding	16.60	332.00	332.00	0.00	HEMB
	Tape, Double adhesive, foam type, 24mm x 5 m	30	Competitive Bidding	190.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	0.00	HEMB
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	50	Competitive Bidding	13.08	654.00	654.00	0.00	HEMB
	TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black	4	Competitive Bidding	3,366.48	13,465.92	13,465.92	0.00	HEMB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	10	Competitive Bidding	4,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	HEMB
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	140	Competitive Bidding	67.60	9,464.00	9,464.00	0.00	HEMB
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	10	Competitive Bidding	43.13	431.30	431.30	0.00	HEMB
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	20	Competitive Bidding	9,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	0.00	HEMB
	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	8	Competitive Bidding	148.72	1,189.76	1,189.76	0.00	HEMB
	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black	4	Competitive Bidding	2,540.72	10,162.88	10,162.88	0.00	HEMB
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	20	Competitive Bidding	500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	HEMB
	Ligh Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box	200	Competitive Bidding	100.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	HEMB
	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	200	Competitive Bidding	50.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	HEMB
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	2	Competitive Bidding	9,534.72	19,069.44	19,069.44	0.00	HEMB
	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	2	Competitive Bidding	9,297.60	18,595.20	18,595.20	0.00	HEMB
	LIQUID HAND SANITIZER, 500mL	100	Competitive Bidding	200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	HEMB
	TONER CART, HP CF226A (HP26A) Black LaserJet	50	Competitive Bidding	787.60	39,380.00	39,380.00	0.00	HEMB
	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL	150	Competitive Bidding	102.96	15,444.00	15,444.00	0.00	HEMB
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	60	Competitive Bidding	180.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00	HFEP
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	60	Competitive Bidding	190.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	0.00	HFEP
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	360	Competitive Bidding	100.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	0.00	HFEP
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	200	Competitive Bidding	43.58	8,716.00	8,716.00	0.00	HFEP
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	24	Competitive Bidding	457.60	10,982.40	10,982.40	0.00	HFEP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	24	Competitive Bidding	36.30	871.20	871.20	0.00	HFEP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	24	Competitive Bidding	19.73	473.52	473.52	0.00	HFEP
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	20	Competitive Bidding	346.85	6,937.00	6,937.00	0.00	HFEP
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	500	Competitive Bidding	41.08	20,540.00	20,540.00	0.00	HFEP
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	50	Competitive Bidding	83.72	4,186.00	4,186.00	0.00	HFEP
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	100	Competitive Bidding	39.78	3,978.00	3,978.00	0.00	HFEP
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	100	Competitive Bidding	42.38	4,238.00	4,238.00	0.00	HFEP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	300	Competitive Bidding	9.05	2,715.00	2,715.00	0.00	HFEP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	300	Competitive Bidding	15.27	4,581.00	4,581.00	0.00	HFEP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	50	Competitive Bidding	20.80	1,040.00	1,040.00	0.00	HFEP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	50	Competitive Bidding	47.84	2,392.00	2,392.00	0.00	HFEP
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	50	Competitive Bidding	33.43	1,671.50	1,671.50	0.00	HFEP
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	100	Competitive Bidding	77.20	7,720.00	7,720.00	0.00	HFEP
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	150	Competitive Bidding	68.64	10,296.00	10,296.00	0.00	HFEP
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	2	Competitive Bidding	453.96	907.92	907.92	0.00	HFEP
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	2	Competitive Bidding	6,415.54	12,831.08	12,831.08	0.00	HFEP
	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	10	Competitive Bidding	856.86	8,568.60	8,568.60	0.00	HFEP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	10	Competitive Bidding	673.09	6,730.90	6,730.90	0.00	HFEP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	10	Competitive Bidding	738.40	7,384.00	7,384.00	0.00	HFEP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	100	Competitive Bidding	30.49	3,049.00	3,049.00	0.00	HFEP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	10	Competitive Bidding	927.16	9,271.60	9,271.60	0.00	HFEP
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)	5	Competitive Bidding	378.20	1,891.00	1,891.00	0.00	HFEP
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	50	Competitive Bidding	4.42	221.00	221.00	0.00	HFEP
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	10	Competitive Bidding	2,650.83	26,508.30	26,508.30	0.00	HFEP
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	150	Competitive Bidding	83.41	12,511.50	12,511.50	0.00	HFEP
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL	100	Competitive Bidding	86.04	8,604.00	8,604.00	0.00	HFEP
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	300	Competitive Bidding	11.13	3,339.00	3,339.00	0.00	HFEP
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	300	Competitive Bidding	14.23	4,269.00	4,269.00	0.00	HFEP
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	50	Competitive Bidding	167.44	8,372.00	8,372.00	0.00	HFEP
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	10	Competitive Bidding	171.43	1,714.30	1,714.30	0.00	HFEP
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	200	Competitive Bidding	12.04	2,408.00	2,408.00	0.00	HFEP
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	10	Competitive Bidding	243.24	2,432.40	2,432.40	0.00	HFEP
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	5	Competitive Bidding	952.64	4,763.20	4,763.20	0.00	HFEP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	50	Competitive Bidding	115.53	5,776.50	5,776.50	0.00	HFEP
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	120	Competitive Bidding	62.10	7,452.00	7,452.00	0.00	HFEP
	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	100	Competitive Bidding	56.68	5,668.00	5,668.00	0.00	HFEP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	150	Competitive Bidding	8.98	1,347.00	1,347.00	0.00	HFEP
	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (? 2mm)	50	Competitive Bidding	30.68	1,534.00	1,534.00	0.00	HFEP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	100	Competitive Bidding	8.98	898.00	898.00	0.00	HFEP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	50	Competitive Bidding	8.98	449.00	449.00	0.00	HFEP
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	100	Competitive Bidding	13.38	1,338.00	1,338.00	0.00	HFEP
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	100	Competitive Bidding	35.55	3,555.00	3,555.00	0.00	HFEP
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	200	Competitive Bidding	7.76	1,552.00	1,552.00	0.00	HFEP
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	10	Competitive Bidding	49.92	499.20	499.20	0.00	HFEP
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	200	Competitive Bidding	17.14	3,428.00	3,428.00	0.00	HFEP
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	10	Competitive Bidding	83.20	832.00	832.00	0.00	HFEP
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	2	Competitive Bidding	5,699.20	11,398.40	11,398.40	0.00	HFEP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	1,500	Competitive Bidding	170.56	255,840.00	255,840.00	0.00	HFEP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	1,000	Competitive Bidding	181.42	181,420.00	181,420.00	0.00	HFEP
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	100	Competitive Bidding	98.05	9,805.00	9,805.00	0.00	HFEP
	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black	12	Competitive Bidding	745.00	8,940.00	8,940.00	0.00	HFEP
	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	12	Competitive Bidding	980.00	11,760.00	11,760.00	0.00	HFEP
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	300	Competitive Bidding	22.55	6,765.00	6,765.00	0.00	HFEP
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	10	Competitive Bidding	345.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	0.00	HFEP
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	100	Competitive Bidding	175.80	17,580.00	17,580.00	0.00	HFEP
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	300	Competitive Bidding	75.57	22,671.00	22,671.00	0.00	HFEP
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	100	Competitive Bidding	202.80	20,280.00	20,280.00	0.00	HFEP
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	200	Competitive Bidding	20.79	4,158.00	4,158.00	0.00	HFEP
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	100	Competitive Bidding	131.96	13,196.00	13,196.00	0.00	HFEP
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	50	Competitive Bidding	47.72	2,386.00	2,386.00	0.00	HFEP
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	100	Competitive Bidding	17.68	1,768.00	1,768.00	0.00	HFEP
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	100	Competitive Bidding	40.56	4,056.00	4,056.00	0.00	HFEP
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	500	Competitive Bidding	34.61	17,305.00	17,305.00	0.00	HFEP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)	50	Competitive Bidding	55.12	2,756.00	2,756.00	0.00	HFEP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	50	Competitive Bidding	95.68	4,784.00	4,784.00	0.00	HFEP
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	500	Competitive Bidding	34.61	17,305.00	17,305.00	0.00	HFEP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	200	Competitive Bidding	17.37	3,474.00	3,474.00	0.00	HFEP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)	100	Competitive Bidding	33.28	3,328.00	3,328.00	0.00	HFEP
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	50	Competitive Bidding	34.61	1,730.50	1,730.50	0.00	HFEP
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	30	Competitive Bidding	33.28	998.40	998.40	0.00	HFEP
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	50	Competitive Bidding	31.52	1,576.00	1,576.00	0.00	HFEP
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	100	Competitive Bidding	34.95	3,495.00	3,495.00	0.00	HFEP
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	100	Competitive Bidding	37.06	3,706.00	3,706.00	0.00	HFEP
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE	100	Competitive Bidding	24.90	2,490.00	2,490.00	0.00	HFEP
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	100	Competitive Bidding	47.73	4,773.00	4,773.00	0.00	HFEP
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	100	Competitive Bidding	59.28	5,928.00	5,928.00	0.00	HFEP
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	100	Competitive Bidding	19.76	1,976.00	1,976.00	0.00	HFEP
	TONER CARTRIDGE SAMSUNG MLT - D103S, Black	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	310.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE SAMSUNG MLT - D203L, Black	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7,200.00	28,800.00	28,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE heavy duty, desktop	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	920.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13	45	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.00	1,035.00	1,035.00	0.00	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	120.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic	35	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.00	280.00	280.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	440.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	145.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.00	480.00	480.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM, 84 rings	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	81.00	324.00	324.00	0.00	HFSRB
	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	155.00	2,325.00	2,325.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	136.00	2,040.00	2,040.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE for HP Printer 1606 DN Toner cart HP CE278A	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,952.00	39,520.00	39,520.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL TYPE Wall Fan 16"	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	70.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	80.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ACETATE	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	605.00	1,210.00	1,210.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	125	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	40.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	93.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	HFSRB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	137.00	4,110.00	4,110.00	0.00	HFSRB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	80	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic film base	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	32.00	3,840.00	3,840.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.00	690.00	690.00	0.00	HFSRB
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	180.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	405.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	503.00	10,060.00	10,060.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	570.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	226.00	4,520.00	4,520.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	27.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER Eraser, Rubber, Best Buy	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.00	105.00	105.00	0.00	HFSRB
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box optional - plastic based	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box colored	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	935.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	0.00	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box white	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	935.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min in jar w/ applicator	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	38.00	570.00	570.00	0.00	HFSRB
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	95.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	75	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.00	975.00	975.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	75	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.00	975.00	975.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.00	390.00	390.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	44.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad 76mm x 76mm	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	41.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	0.00	HFSRB
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad 76mm x 100mm	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	55.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAD PAPER, RULED Yellow or White	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	18.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box acid free	150	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	124.00	18,600.00	18,600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	110.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	1,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	110.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	92.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	70.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	HFSRB
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	300	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	0.00	HFSRB
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	400	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	44.00	17,600.00	17,600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip pilot, refillable	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	63.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	25.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.00	370.00	370.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	58.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	18.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	27.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	72.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TWINE, PLASTIC 1 kilo per roll	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	55.00	550.00	550.00	0.00	HFSRB
	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	28.00	560.00	560.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.00	260.00	260.00	0.00	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	156.00	4,680.00	4,680.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	145.00	3,625.00	3,625.00	0.00	HFSRB
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	16.00	320.00	320.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	147.00	1,470.00	1,470.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	44.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.00	168.00	168.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.00	96.00	96.00	0.00	HFSRB
	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	150.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER SHREDDER Strip-Cut/Cross-Cut Shredder	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	310.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7,200.00	28,800.00	28,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	920.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	45	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.00	1,035.00	1,035.00	0.00	HFSRB
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	120.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	35	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.00	280.00	280.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	440.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	145.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.00	480.00	480.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	81.00	324.00	324.00	0.00	HFSRB
	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	155.00	2,325.00	2,325.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	136.00	2,040.00	2,040.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,952.00	39,520.00	39,520.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	70.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	80.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	605.00	1,210.00	1,210.00	0.00	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	125	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	40.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	93.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	HFSRB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	137.00	4,110.00	4,110.00	0.00	HFSRB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	80	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	32	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	120.00	3,840.00	3,840.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.00	690.00	690.00	0.00	HFSRB
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	180.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	405.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	503.00	10,060.00	10,060.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc 100 pieces per box	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	570.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%) 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	226.00	4,520.00	4,520.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	27.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.00	105.00	105.00	0.00	HFSRB
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs 50 sets per box optional - plastic based	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm) 100 pieces per box colored	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	935.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm) 100 pieces per box white	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	935.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min in jar w/ applicator	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	38.00	570.00	570.00	0.00	HFSRB
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	95.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	75	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.00	975.00	975.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	75	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.00	975.00	975.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.00	390.00	390.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	44.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min 100 sheets per pad	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	41.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	0.00	HFSRB
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min 100 sheets per pad	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	55.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (? 2mm) Yellow or White	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	18.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose 100 sheets per box acid free	150	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	124.00	18,600.00	18,600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm Legal	500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	110.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm A4	1,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	110.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	92.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	70.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	HFSRB
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	300	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	0.00	HFSRB
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	400	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	44.00	17,600.00	17,600.00	0.00	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip pilot, refillable	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	63.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	25.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.00	370.00	370.00	0.00	HFSRB
	Ligth Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc-in individual box	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	150.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	58.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	18.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	27.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls 12 rolls in a pack	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	72.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	HFSRB
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	55.00	550.00	550.00	0.00	HFSRB
	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	28.00	560.00	560.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.00	260.00	260.00	0.00	HFSRB
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	156.00	4,680.00	4,680.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	145.00	3,625.00	3,625.00	0.00	HFSRB
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	16.00	320.00	320.00	0.00	HFSRB
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	147.00	1,470.00	1,470.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	44.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.00	168.00	168.00	0.00	HFSRB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.00	96.00	96.00	0.00	HFSRB
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) Alcohol, ethyl, 70% scented	370	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	43.58	16,124.60	16,124.60	0.00	HHRDB
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min Air Freshener, aerosol 280 ml/150g	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	90.22	4,511.00	4,511.00	0.00	HHRDB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack Battery, dry cell, AA 1.5 volts, Alkaline	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.30	1,815.00	1,815.00	0.00	HHRDB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack Battery, dry cell, AAA, 1.5 volts, Alkaline	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.71	1,182.60	1,182.60	0.00	HHRDB
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors Cartolina, assorted color	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.72	10,046.40	10,046.40	0.00	HHRDB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) Clip, backfold, 19mm, all metal joy brand	210	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9.05	1,900.50	1,900.50	0.00	HHRDB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm) Clip, backfold, 25mm, all metal joy brand	180	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	0.00	HHRDB
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm) Clip, backfold, 50mm, all metal joy brand	172	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.84	8,228.48	8,228.48	0.00	HHRDB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min Correction Tape	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.02	420.60	420.60	0.00	HHRDB
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose Cutter Knife	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	33.43	334.30	334.30	0.00	HHRDB
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter Cutter Blade	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.82	44.46	44.46	0.00	HHRDB
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends Data File Box, 125mm x 230mm x 400mm min	230	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	77.20	17,756.00	17,756.00	0.00	HHRDB
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock Data File Folder, 75mm x 230mm x 380mm min	650	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	68.64	44,616.00	44,616.00	0.00	HHRDB
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable) Digital Voice Recorder, Memory 4GB	7	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6,415.64	44,909.48	44,909.48	0.00	HHRDB
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams Disinfectant Spray	70	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	128.96	9,027.20	9,027.20	0.00	HHRDB
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document Envelope, documentary, 254mmx381mm (10" x 15") LEGAL	13	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	510.00	6,630.00	6,630.00	0.00	HHRDB
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document Envelope, documentary, kraft, 150gsm, 229mmx305mm (9" x 12"), A4	18	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	673.09	12,115.62	12,115.62	0.00	HHRDB
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc Envelope, Expanding legal size, uncoated board, 233gsm, 308mm x 205mm, 50mm expansion	35	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	927.16	32,450.60	32,450.60	0.00	HHRDB
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min Envelope Expanding Plastic	102	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.49	3,109.98	3,109.98	0.00	HHRDB
	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window Envelope Mailing, window type	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	433.68	4,336.80	4,336.80	0.00	HHRDB
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs Fastener for paper, metal (Apple Brand)	210	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.41	17,516.10	17,516.10	0.00	HHRDB
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents Folder L-Type, Plastic for A4 size	35	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	171.43	6,000.05	6,000.05	0.00	HHRDB
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents Folder, tagboard, A4 size	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	279.00	6,975.00	6,975.00	0.00	HHRDB
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents Folder, tagboard, for legal size	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	321.36	9,640.80	9,640.80	0.00	HHRDB
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm) Folder, pressboard, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	952.64	9,526.40	9,526.40	0.00	HHRDB
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can Furniture Cleaner, aerosol type, 300ml min per (splenda) can	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	115.53	5,776.50	5,776.50	0.00	HHRDB
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min Glue, all purpose, in jar with applicator, min of 300 grams	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	62.10	3,105.00	3,105.00	0.00	HHRDB
	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent Index Tab, self Adhesive, transparent	51	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	56.68	2,890.68	2,890.68	0.00	HHRDB
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min Insecticide, aerosol type, 600 ml	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	139.36	3,484.00	3,484.00	0.00	HHRDB
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set MARKER, florescent, 3 color per set (yellow, green, orange)	90	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	46.68	4,201.20	4,201.20	0.00	HHRDB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black Marker permanent, BLACK bullet type	190	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	1,706.20	1,706.20	0.00	HHRDB
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue Marker permanent, BLUE bullet type	175	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	1,571.50	1,571.50	0.00	HHRDB
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type Marker PEN, for whiteboard, BLACK non-toxic	125	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	1,672.50	1,672.50	0.00	HHRDB
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type Marker PEN, for whiteboard, BLUE, non-toxic	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	1,605.60	1,605.60	0.00	HHRDB
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves Notebooks, Stenographer, Spiral, 40 leaves	110	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.04	1,324.40	1,324.40	0.00	HHRDB
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min NOTE PAD, (Post-it), 75mm x 100mm (2" x 3"), 72 gsm. min basis weight, 100 sheets per pad, assorted colors (Post-it brand)	260	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.06	9,635.60	9,635.60	0.00	HHRDB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min NOTE PAD (Post-It), 75mm x 100 mm, (3" x 3"), 72 gsm. min basis weight, 100 sheets per pad, assorted colors (Post-It brand)	260	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.73	12,409.80	12,409.80	0.00	HHRDB
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min NOTE PAD, (Post-It), 76mm x 100mm, (3" x 4"), 72 gsm. min basis weight, 100 sheets per pad, assorted colors (Post-It brand)	240	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	59.28	14,227.20	14,227.20	0.00	HHRDB
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min Paper clip, vinyl, plastic coat, 32mm x min.	190	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.76	1,474.40	1,474.40	0.00	HHRDB
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min Paper clip, Jumbo, vinyl, plastic coat, 48mm x min	205		17.14	3,513.70	3,513.70	0.00	HHRDB
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm PAPER, multicopy, 216mm x 356mm (LEGAL), 80 gsm, for laser, high speed copier	400		181.42	72,568.00	72,568.00	0.00	HHRDB
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level) Paper Shredder	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5,699.20	5,699.20	5,699.20	0.00	HHRDB
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose Parchment Paper A4 size, multi purpose, (297mm x 210mm), basis weight of 80grms	88	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	101.92	8,968.96	8,968.96	0.00	HHRDB
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB Pencil, lead, eraser, wood cased, 1 dozen/box	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	21.00	504.00	504.00	0.00	HHRDB
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide Puncher, Heavy Duty with 2 Hole guide	7	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	131.96	923.72	923.72	0.00	HHRDB
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min Record Book, 300pages, size:214mm x 278mm	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	70.72	3,536.00	3,536.00	0.00	HHRDB
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) Rubber Band, large #18	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	95.00	2,375.00	2,375.00	0.00	HHRDB
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min Scissor, Symmetrical, blade, length:65mm	70	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	40.56	2,839.20	2,839.20	0.00	HHRDB
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Sign Pen, Ballpoint, Ballpen Gelpen 0.5 (black)	415	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	14,363.15	14,363.15	0.00	HHRDB
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Sign Pen, Ballpoint, Ballpen Gelpen 0.5 (blue)	350	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	12,113.50	12,113.50	0.00	HHRDB
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet Stamp Pad Ink, purple or violet	17	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	31.52	535.84	535.84	0.00	HHRDB
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6) Staple wire, standard	104	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22.55	2,345.20	2,345.20	0.00	HHRDB
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min Stapler, Standard type, load cap 200 staples min	64	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	155.48	9,950.72	9,950.72	0.00	HHRDB
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE Staple Remover, plier type	85	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.90	2,116.50	2,116.50	0.00	HHRDB
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape Tape Dispenser for 24mm (1") width tape	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	64.20	1,284.00	1,284.00	0.00	HHRDB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (71mm) Tape Transparent, 24mm (1")	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.09	1,210.80	1,210.80	0.00	HHRDB
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (71mm) Tape Masking, 48mm, 50meters length (2")	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	106.60	4,264.00	4,264.00	0.00	HHRDB
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (71mm) Tape Packaging	55	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.97	1,098.35	1,098.35	0.00	HHRDB
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls Toilet Tissue Paper 2-ply sheet, 150 pulls	530	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	87.40	46,322.00	46,322.00	0.00	HHRDB
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll Twine Plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	58.24	465.92	465.92	0.00	HHRDB
	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic Waste Basket, non rigid Plastic	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23.59	235.90	235.90	0.00	HHRDB
	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%) Wrapping Paper, Kraft, 65gsm, (-5%), 914.4mm x 1,219.4mm	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	154.84	464.52	464.52	0.00	HHRDB
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-D203L, Black Toner for Samsung ML-M3820ND 203L	47	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,458.00	162,526.00	162,526.00	0.00	HHRDB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0 External HD, 1TB	22	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	2,714.00	59,708.00	59,708.00	0.00	HHRDB
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity Flash Drive, USB 2.0 16GB	55	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	167.44	9,209.20	9,209.20	0.00	HHRDB
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type Mouse, Optical	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	111.30	4,452.00	4,452.00	0.00	HHRDB
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm PAPER, multicopy, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm., for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing	950	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	170.56	162,032.00	162,032.00	0.00	HHRDB
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits Calculator, compact, electronic 12 digits cap.	32	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	135.00	4,320.00	4,320.00	0.00	HHRDB
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 250 ml/150g min.	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	90.22	4,511.00	4,511.00	0.00	HHRDB
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min Paper Clip, vinyl, plastic coat, 32mm x min	190	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.76	1,474.40	1,474.40	0.00	HHRDB
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m Ring Binder 12.7mm x 1.12mm, (1/2" x 44)80 rings (10's)	31	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	90.00	2,790.00	2,790.00	0.00	HHRDB
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (71mm) Tape Masking, 24mm (1")	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	54.60	3,276.00	3,276.00	0.00	HHRDB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (71mm) Tape Transparent, 48mm, 50meter length (2')	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	106.60	4,264.00	4,264.00	0.00	HHRDB
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (71mm) Tape Transparent 48mm, 50meter length (2')	45	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.97	898.65	898.65	0.00	HHRDB
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	300	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	75.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	0.00	HPDPB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	4,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC 123, 4.5kgs	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	300.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	1,500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	300.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	1,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	300.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-Level)	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	HPDPB
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	108	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.82	5,164.56	5,164.56	0.00	IAS
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.20	998.40	998.40	0.00	IAS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	128.96	1,547.52	1,547.52	0.00	IAS
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	84.76	678.08	678.08	0.00	IAS
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	117.35	1,408.20	1,408.20	0.00	IAS
	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	78.00	624.00	624.00	0.00	IAS
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	65.00	780.00	780.00	0.00	IAS
	TRASHBAG, GPP specs, black, 940mmx1016mm	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	134.68	1,346.80	1,346.80	0.00	IAS
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	48.10	48.10	48.10	0.00	IAS
	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9,297.60	9,297.60	9,297.60	0.00	IAS
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	914.22	914.22	914.22	0.00	IAS
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	2,818.40	28,184.00	28,184.00	0.00	IAS
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6,415.64	32,078.20	32,078.20	0.00	IAS
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	187.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	0.00	IAS
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	127.80	639.00	639.00	0.00	IAS
	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	794.96	794.96	794.96	0.00	IAS
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	54.06	2,162.40	2,162.40	0.00	IAS
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.14	85.70	85.70	0.00	IAS
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.76	38.80	38.80	0.00	IAS
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	315.00	630.00	630.00	0.00	IAS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	160	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	112.32	17,971.20	17,971.20	0.00	IAS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	123.43	4,937.20	4,937.20	0.00	IAS
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	56.75	113.50	113.50	0.00	IAS
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	81.50	163.00	163.00	0.00	IAS
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	80.00	80.00	80.00	0.00	IAS
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	89.72	89.72	89.72	0.00	IAS
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.63	2,197.80	2,197.80	0.00	IAS
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.63	2,197.80	2,197.80	0.00	IAS
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.63	2,197.80	2,197.80	0.00	IAS
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE	18	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.90	448.20	448.20	0.00	IAS
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	18	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	21.09	379.62	379.62	0.00	IAS
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.76	197.60	197.60	0.00	IAS
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.95	69.90	69.90	0.00	IAS
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	29.45	294.50	294.50	0.00	IAS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	16.70	668.00	668.00	0.00	IAS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (21mm)	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	29.45	589.00	589.00	0.00	IAS
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.04	240.80	240.80	0.00	IAS
	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (7 2mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.68	1,534.00	1,534.00	0.00	IAS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15.39	123.12	123.12	0.00	IAS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.20	113.60	113.60	0.00	IAS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.28	87.36	87.36	0.00	IAS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15.08	180.96	180.96	0.00	IAS
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	34	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	0.00	IAS
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	33.43	668.60	668.60	0.00	IAS
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	73.99	4,439.40	4,439.40	0.00	IAS
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	597.00	597.00	597.00	0.00	IAS
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	52.80	1,056.00	1,056.00	0.00	IAS
	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	284.75	1,139.00	1,139.00	0.00	IAS
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	718.00	718.00	718.00	0.00	IAS
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	279.00	279.00	279.00	0.00	IAS
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	4.37	87.40	87.40	0.00	IAS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.13	556.50	556.50	0.00	IAS
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	18	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	71.50	1,287.00	1,287.00	0.00	IAS
	HANDBOOK (RA 9184)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.21	372.10	372.10	0.00	IAS
	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	150	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	56.68	8,502.00	8,502.00	0.00	IAS
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level) Waste container capacity: 27 liters, type Cut: Micro cut (4x10mm), will shred paper, standard staples, 10 mins. manual/15 mins. auto feed, 150 sheets auto feed	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5,280.00	10,560.00	10,560.00	0.00	IAS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) clip, backfold 6mm (1/4"), all metal	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5.50	66.00	66.00	0.00	IAS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) clip, backfold 6mm (1/2"), all metal	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6.70	80.40	80.40	0.00	IAS
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m Ring Binder, plastic, (3"x44"), 80 rings, assorted colors	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	239.79	239.79	239.79	0.00	IAS
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-Level) Waste container capacity: 27 liters, type Cut: Micro cut (4x10mm), will shred paper, standard staples, 10 mins. manual/15 mins. auto feed, 150 sheets auto feed	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5,280.00	10,560.00	10,560.00	0.00	IAS
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m Ring Binder, plastic, (4"x44"), 80 rings, assorted colors	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	239.79	239.79	239.79	0.00	IAS
	FACE SHIELD, direct splash protection anti-fog Dustproof	18	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	124.80	2,246.40	2,246.40	0.00	IAS
	KN95 FACE MASK Surgical mask, 3 ply	216	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	50.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00	IAS
	Security and protection software Protective Safety Goggles	18	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	156.00	2,808.00	2,808.00	0.00	IAS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3) Procurement of Acetate PhP 847.82 x 5 rolls	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	847.82	4,239.10	4,239.10	0.00	KMITS
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min Procurement of Air Freshener, Aerosol PhP 86.06 x 200 cans	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	86.06	17,212.00	17,212.00	0.00	KMITS
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) Procurement of Alcohol, Ethyl PhP 44 x 2525 bots	2,525	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	44.00	111,100.00	111,100.00	0.00	KMITS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack Procurement of Battery Dry Cell, AAA PhP 33.24 x 100 packs	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	33.24	3,324.00	3,324.00	0.00	KMITS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack Procurement of Battery Dry Cell, AA PhP 36.3 x 100 pack	100	Competitive Bidding	36.30	3,630.00	3,630.00	0.00	KMITS
	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard Procurement of Black, Whiteboard Eraser PhP 10.4 x 20 pcs	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.40	208.00	208.00	0.00	KMITS
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm Procurement of Binding and Punching Machine PhP 9534.72 x 4 pcs	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9,534.72	38,138.88	38,138.88	0.00	KMITS
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits Procurement of Calculator PhP 135.2 x 10 packs	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	135.20	1,352.00	1,352.00	0.00	KMITS
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors Procurement of Cartolina, Assorted PhP 83.72 x 100 pcs	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.72	8,372.00	8,372.00	0.00	KMITS
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size Procurement of Clearbook, A4 Size PhP 39.5 x 60 boxes	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	39.50	2,370.00	2,370.00	0.00	KMITS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) Procurement of Clip Backfold, 19mm PhP 9.05 x 20 boxes	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9.05	181.00	181.00	0.00	KMITS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm) Procurement of Clip Backfold, 25mm PhP 15.27 x 25 boxes	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15.27	381.75	381.75	0.00	KMITS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm) Procurement of Clip Backfold, 32mm PhP 20.8 x 25 bxs	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.80	520.00	520.00	0.00	KMITS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm) Procurement of Clip Backfold, 50mm PhP 47.84 x 25 boxes	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.84	1,196.00	1,196.00	0.00	KMITS
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min Procurement of Correction Tape PhP 14.02 x 50 pcs	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.02	701.00	701.00	0.00	KMITS
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter Procurement of Cutter Blade PhP 11.77 x 100 pcs	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.77	1,177.00	1,177.00	0.00	KMITS
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends Procurement of Data File Box PhP 77.2 x 100 pcs	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	77.20	7,720.00	7,720.00	0.00	KMITS
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock Procurement of Data File Folder PhP 68.64 x 300 pcs	300	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	68.64	20,592.00	20,592.00	0.00	KMITS
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty Procurement of Dating and Stamping Machine PhP 453.96 x 10 pcs	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	453.96	4,539.60	4,539.60	0.00	KMITS
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable) Procurement of Digital Voice Recorder PhP 6270.42 x 10 units	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6,270.42	62,704.20	62,704.20	0.00	KMITS
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document Procurement of Envelope, A4 Size PhP 673.09 x 3 boxes	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	673.09	2,019.27	2,019.27	0.00	KMITS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc Procurement of Envelope, Legal Size PhP 927.16 x 3 boxes	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	927.16	2,781.48	2,781.48	0.00	KMITS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc Procurement of Envelope, Expanding, Legal PhP 738.4 x 1 box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	738.40	738.40	738.40	0.00	KMITS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc Procurement of Envelope, Expanding Plastic PhP 30.49 x 300 pcs	300	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.49	9,147.00	9,147.00	0.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window Procurement of Envelope, Mailing, White, 70gsm PhP 362.44 x 1 box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	362.44	362.44	362.44	0.00	KMITS
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs Procurement of Fastener, Metal, 70mm PhP 83.67 x 10 boxes	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.67	836.70	836.70	0.00	KMITS
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL Procurement of File Organizer, Legal PhP 86.04 x 30 boxes	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	86.04	2,581.20	2,581.20	0.00	KMITS
	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents Procurement of Folder, Fancy, Legal PhP 311.88 x 2 bundles	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	311.88	623.76	623.76	0.00	KMITS
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min Procurement of Glue, 200grams PhP 62.1 x 100 jars	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	62.10	6,210.00	6,210.00	0.00	KMITS
	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent Procurement of Index Tab, 5sets/box PhP 53.14 x 5 boxes	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	53.14	265.70	265.70	0.00	KMITS
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min Procurement of Insecticide, Aerosol, 600ml PhP 139.36 x 48 cans	48	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	139.36	6,689.28	6,689.28	0.00	KMITS
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set Procurement of Marker, Fluorescent, 3set PhP 37.23 x 24 sets	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.23	893.52	893.52	0.00	KMITS
	Ligh Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box Procurement of Light Bulb, Light Emitting Diode (LED),6W PhP 82.16 x 1000 pcs	1,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	82.16	82,160.00	82,160.00	0.00	KMITS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black Procurement of Marker, Permanent, Bullet Type, Black PhP 8.98 x 250 pcs	250	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	2,245.00	2,245.00	0.00	KMITS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue Procurement of Marker, Permanent, Bullet Type, Blue PhP 8.98 x 180 pcs	180	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	1,616.40	1,616.40	0.00	KMITS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red Procurement of Marker, Permanent, Bullet Type, Red PhP 8.98 x 120 pcs	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	1,077.60	1,077.60	0.00	KMITS
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type Procurement of Marker, Whiteboard, Black PhP 11.86 x 60 pcs	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.86	711.60	711.60	0.00	KMITS
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type Procurement of Marker, Whiteboard, Blue PhP 11.86 x 120 pcs	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.86	1,423.20	1,423.20	0.00	KMITS
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type Procurement of Marker, Whiteboard, Red PhP 11.86 x 72 pcs	72	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.86	853.92	853.92	0.00	KMITS
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type Procurement of Mouse, Optical, USB Connection type PhP 143.21 x 60 pcs	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	143.21	8,592.60	8,592.60	0.00	KMITS
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves Procurement of Notebook, Stenographer, Spiral, 40Leaves PhP 12.73 x 500 pcs	500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.73	6,365.00	6,365.00	0.00	KMITS
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min Procurement of Notepad, Stick On, 2x3, 100sheets PhP 32.22 x 35 pads	35	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	32.22	1,127.70	1,127.70	0.00	KMITS
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min Procurement of Notepad, Stick On, 3x3, 100sheets PhP 41.5 x 60 pads	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	41.50	2,490.00	2,490.00	0.00	KMITS
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min Procurement of Notepad, Stick On, 3x4, 100sheets PhP 56.06 x 60 pads	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	56.06	3,363.60	3,363.60	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min Procurement of Paper Clip, 33mm PhP 6.29 x 100 boxes	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6.29	629.00	629.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min Procurement of Paper Clip, 50mm PhP 14.04 x 100 boxes	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.04	1,404.00	1,404.00	0.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4 Procurement of Paper Trimmer Cutting Machine PhP 8088.08 x 1 unit	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8,088.08	8,088.08	8,088.08	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-Level) Procurement of Paper Shredder PhP 5699.2 x 3 units	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5,699.20	17,097.60	17,097.60	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm Procurement of Paper, Multi-Purpose, 70gsm., 210mm x 297mm PhP 155.65 x 750 reams	750	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	155.65	116,737.50	116,737.50	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm Procurement of Paper, Multi-Purpose, 70gsm., 216mm x 330mm PhP 175.56 x 750 reams	750	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	175.56	131,670.00	131,670.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm Procurement of Paper, Multicopy, 80gsm, 210mm x 297mm PhP 172.31 x 2000 reams	2,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	172.31	344,620.00	344,620.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm Procurement of Paper, Multicopy, 80gsm, 216mm x 330mm PhP 193.84 x 1500 reams	1,500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	193.84	290,760.00	290,760.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose Procurement of Paper, Parchment, 100sheets/box PhP 101.92 x 20 boxes	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	101.92	2,038.40	2,038.40	0.00	KMITS
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head Procurement of Pencil Sharpener PhP 193.32 x 24 pcs	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	193.32	4,639.68	4,639.68	0.00	KMITS
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB Procurement of Pencil, Lead with Eraser PhP 20.79 x 78 boxes	78	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.79	1,621.62	1,621.62	0.00	KMITS
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide Procurement of Puncher, Paper, Heavy Duty PhP 131.96 x 24 pcs	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	131.96	3,167.04	3,167.04	0.00	KMITS
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min Procurement of Record Book, 300pages PhP 70.72 x 50 books	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	70.72	3,536.00	3,536.00	0.00	KMITS
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min Procurement of Record Book, 500pages PhP 101.92 x 50 books	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	101.92	5,096.00	5,096.00	0.00	KMITS
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m Procurement of Ring Binder, Plastic, 32MM PhP 201.64 x 18 bundles	18	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	201.64	3,629.52	3,629.52	0.00	KMITS
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min Procurement of Ruler, Plastic, 450mm PhP 17.68 x 24 pcs	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.68	424.32	424.32	0.00	KMITS
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet Procurement of Stamp Pad Ink, Purple PhP 30.8 x 36 bots	36	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.80	1,108.80	1,108.80	0.00	KMITS
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min Procurement of Stamp Pad Felt, Bed Dimension PhP 34.13 x 12 pcs	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.13	409.56	409.56	0.00	KMITS
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE Procurement of Stapler Remover, Plier PhP 24.9 x 48 pcs	48	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.90	1,195.20	1,195.20	0.00	KMITS
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min Procurement of Scissors, Heavy Duty PhP 100 x 48 pcs	48	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	100.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00	KMITS
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Procurement of Pen, Ballpoint Pen 0.5, Black PhP 10 x 210 dozs	210	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	KMITS
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Procurement of Pen, Ballpoint Pen 0.5, Black PhP 10 x 210 dozs	210	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	KMITS
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Procurement of Pen, Ballpoint Pen 0.5, Red PhP 10 x 60 dozs	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	KMITS
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Procurement of Sign Pen, Black, Liquid/Gel 0.5 PhP 34.61 x 60 dozs	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	2,076.60	2,076.60	0.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Procurement of Sign Pen, Blue, Liquid/Gel 0.5 PhP 34.61 x 60 dozs	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	2,076.60	2,076.60	0.00	KMITS
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Procurement of Sign Pen, Red, Liquid/Gel 0.5 PhP 34.61 x 12 dozs	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	415.32	415.32	0.00	KMITS
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13) Procurement of Staple Wire, Heavy Duty PhP 19.76 x 10 boxes	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.76	197.60	197.60	0.00	KMITS
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape Procurement of Tape Dispenser, Table Top PhP 55.83 x 24 pcs	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	55.83	1,339.92	1,339.92	0.00	KMITS
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min Procurement of Tape, Electrical PhP 18.2 x 36 pcs	36	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	18.20	655.20	655.20	0.00	KMITS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm) Procurement of Tape, Masking, 24mm, 1" PhP 55.12 x 48 rolls	48	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	55.12	2,645.76	2,645.76	0.00	KMITS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm) Procurement of Tape, Masking, 48mm, 2" PhP 106.6 x 48 rolls	48	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	106.60	5,116.80	5,116.80	0.00	KMITS
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm) Procurement of Tape, Packaging, 48mm, 2" PhP 18.2 x 100 rolls	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	18.20	1,820.00	1,820.00	0.00	KMITS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm) Procurement of Tape, Tansparent, 24mm, 1" PhP 10.09 x 100 rolls	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.09	1,009.00	1,009.00	0.00	KMITS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm) Procurement of Tape, Transparent, 48mm, 2" PhP 19.97 x 100 rolls	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.97	1,997.00	1,997.00	0.00	KMITS
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls Procurement of Toilet Tissue Paper, 2-Ply PhP 85.8 x 24 packs	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	85.80	2,059.20	2,059.20	0.00	KMITS
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll Procurement of Twine, Plastic PhP 58.59 x 24 rolls	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	58.59	1,406.16	1,406.16	0.00	KMITS
	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%) Procurement of Wrapping Paper, 50sheets PhP 129.67 x 24 packs	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	129.67	3,112.08	3,112.08	0.00	KMITS
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL Procurement of File Organizer, Legal PhP 86.04 x 24 pcs	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	86.04	2,064.96	2,064.96	0.00	KMITS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4 Procurement of File Tab Divider, A4 PhP 11.13 x 24 sets	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.13	267.12	267.12	0.00	KMITS
	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents Procurement of Folder, Fancy, A4 PhP 291.19 x 2 bundles	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	291.19	582.38	582.38	0.00	KMITS
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents Procurement of Folder, L-type, A4 PhP 187.08 x 12 packs	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	187.08	2,244.96	2,244.96	0.00	KMITS
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents Procurement of Folder, L-type, Legal PhP 243.24 x 36 packs	36	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	243.24	8,756.64	8,756.64	0.00	KMITS
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm) Procurement of Folder, Pressboard PhP 954.72 x 5 boxes	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	954.72	4,773.60	4,773.60	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm Procurement of Paper, OTC, A4, L Yellow PhP 469 x 15 reams	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	469.00	7,035.00	7,035.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm Procurement of Paper, OTC, A4, L Pink PhP 469 x 15 reams	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	469.00	7,035.00	7,035.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm Procurement of Paper, OTC, A4, L Green PhP 469 x 15 reams	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	469.00	7,035.00	7,035.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm Procurement of Paper, OTC, A4, L Orange PhP 469 x 15 reams	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	469.00	7,035.00	7,035.00	0.00	KMITS
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty Procurement of Trodat PhP 1500 x 8 pcs	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	1,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6) Procurement of Staple Wire, Standard PhP 22.55 x 90 boxes	90	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22.55	2,029.50	2,029.50	0.00	KMITS
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min Procurement of Stapler, Standard Type PhP 155.48 x 48 pcs	48	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	155.48	7,463.04	7,463.04	0.00	KMITS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal Procurement of File Tab Divider, Legal PhP 14.23 x 10 sets	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.23	142.30	142.30	0.00	KMITS
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) Procurement of Rubber Band, 70mm min lay flat length PhP 109.5 x 12 boxes	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	109.50	1,314.00	1,314.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm Procurement of Paper, OTC, A4, L Blue, PhP 469 x 15 reams	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	469.00	7,035.00	7,035.00	0.00	KMITS
	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (? 2mm) Procurement of Pad Paper, Ruled PhP 29.12 x 36 pads	36	Competitive Bidding	29.12	1,048.32	1,048.32	0.00	KMITS
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity Procurement of Flash Drive, 16GB PhP 212.16 x 100 pcs	100	Competitive Bidding	212.16	21,216.00	21,216.00	0.00	KMITS
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can Procurement of Furniture Cleaner PhP 115.53 x 24 cans	24	Competitive Bidding	115.53	2,772.72	2,772.72	0.00	KMITS
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm) width: 48mm (?1mm)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	33.28	3,328.00	3,328.00	0.00	NVBSP
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL 76mmx230 mmx380mm, red	160	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	120.00	19,200.00	19,200.00	0.00	NVBSP
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack	26	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	486.40	12,646.40	12,646.40	0.00	NVBSP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) 19MM, 12 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.00	380.00	380.00	0.00	NVBSP
	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents A4, 50 pieces per bundle	1,690	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	2.49	4,208.10	4,208.10	0.00	NVBSP
	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents legal, 50 pieces per bundle	1,120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	0.00	NVBSP
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	61	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.82	2,917.02	2,917.02	0.00	NVBSP
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet purple or violet, 50ml (min.)	26	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.95	544.70	544.70	0.00	NVBSP
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm	14	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	75.50	1,057.00	1,057.00	0.00	NVBSP
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min 2X3, 100 sheets per pad	42	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	40.44	1,698.48	1,698.48	0.00	NVBSP
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	1,842	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	140.00	257,880.00	257,880.00	0.00	NVBSP
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	910	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	156.00	141,960.00	141,960.00	0.00	NVBSP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	203.00	12,180.00	12,180.00	0.00	NVBSP
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	230.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	0.00	NVBSP
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set 3 assorted colors per set	192	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.00	3,648.00	3,648.00	0.00	NVBSP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black bullet type, black	411	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.15	4,993.65	4,993.65	0.00	NVBSP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue bullet type, blue	81	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.15	984.15	984.15	0.00	NVBSP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red bullet type, red	70	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.15	850.50	850.50	0.00	NVBSP
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	366	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	43.00	15,738.00	15,738.00	0.00	NVBSP
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue bullet type, blue	294	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	43.00	12,642.00	12,642.00	0.00	NVBSP
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type black, felt tip, bullet type	170	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.26	1,744.20	1,744.20	0.00	NVBSP
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	140	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.28	1,439.20	1,439.20	0.00	NVBSP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	115	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.28	1,182.20	1,182.20	0.00	NVBSP
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	377	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	4.35	1,639.95	1,639.95	0.00	NVBSP
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head manual, single cutter head	56	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	230.00	12,880.00	12,880.00	0.00	NVBSP
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	335	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.00	5,695.00	5,695.00	0.00	NVBSP
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	210	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.00	3,990.00	3,990.00	0.00	NVBSP
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	35	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	118.67	4,153.45	4,153.45	0.00	NVBSP
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	99	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	35.00	3,465.00	3,465.00	0.00	NVBSP
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	86	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.00	4,042.00	4,042.00	0.00	NVBSP
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	11	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	115.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	0.00	NVBSP
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	18	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15.00	270.00	270.00	0.00	NVBSP
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	49	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	85.21	4,175.29	4,175.29	0.00	NVBSP
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6) STANDARD, (26/6)	342	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	18.92	6,470.64	6,470.64	0.00	NVBSP
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	55	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	82.16	4,518.80	4,518.80	0.00	NVBSP
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE PLIER- TYPE	53	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.63	934.39	934.39	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm) width: 24mm (?1mm)	401	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	33.88	13,585.88	13,585.88	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm) width: 48mm (?1mm)	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	35.00	280.00	280.00	0.00	NVBSP
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty heavy duty	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	134.00	536.00	536.00	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape for 24mm width tape	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	190.00	1,520.00	1,520.00	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	55.12	1,653.60	1,653.60	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	168.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	120.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	134.00	13,400.00	13,400.00	0.00	NVBSP
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	450.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	NVBSP
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	232	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	39.52	9,168.64	9,168.64	0.00	NVBSP
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	6	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	81.12	486.72	486.72	0.00	NVBSP
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	39	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	72.80	2,839.20	2,839.20	0.00	NVBSP
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	1,084	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	75.57	81,917.88	81,917.88	0.00	NVBSP
	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	NVBSP
	PRINTER, LASER, monochrome, network ready	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	NVBSP
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	NVBSP
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	28.00	280.00	280.00	0.00	NVBSP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	26.00	520.00	520.00	0.00	NVBSP
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	135.20	2,028.00	2,028.00	0.00	NVBSP
	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	95.00	380.00	380.00	0.00	NVBSP
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	19	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.00	361.00	361.00	0.00	NVBSP
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	108	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	69.78	7,536.24	7,536.24	0.00	NVBSP
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	69.78	3,489.00	3,489.00	0.00	NVBSP
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	155.00	3,720.00	3,720.00	0.00	NVBSP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	970	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	0.85	824.50	824.50	0.00	NVBSP
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	1,160	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	1.07	1,241.20	1,241.20	0.00	NVBSP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	170	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	240.00	40,800.00	40,800.00	0.00	NVBSP
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	1,100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00	NVBSP
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	315	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.56	5,531.40	5,531.40	0.00	NVBSP
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	65	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	2.00	130.00	130.00	0.00	NVBSP
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	503	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	45.00	22,635.00	22,635.00	0.00	NVBSP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	22	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	45.50	1,001.00	1,001.00	0.00	NVBSP
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	128	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6.64	849.92	849.92	0.00	NVBSP
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	142	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.35	2,037.70	2,037.70	0.00	NVBSP
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	150	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	43.58	6,537.00	6,537.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	90.22	2,706.60	2,706.60	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.30	363.00	363.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.73	197.30	197.30	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	346.85	4,162.20	4,162.20	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	39.78	994.50	994.50	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	42.38	1,059.50	1,059.50	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.80	520.00	520.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.84	1,196.00	1,196.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.02	420.60	420.60	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.82	222.30	222.30	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	33.43	501.45	501.45	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	77.20	1,544.00	1,544.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	68.64	1,372.80	1,372.80	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	128.96	6,448.00	6,448.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	80	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.49	2,439.20	2,439.20	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	4.37	131.10	131.10	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	86.04	1,720.80	1,720.80	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.41	417.05	417.05	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	952.64	4,763.20	4,763.20	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	171.43	857.15	857.15	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	243.24	1,216.20	1,216.20	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	62.10	310.50	310.50	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	139.36	4,180.80	4,180.80	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	133.80	133.80	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	66.90	66.90	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	44.90	44.90	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	44.90	44.90	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	46.68	1,400.40	1,400.40	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.04	120.40	120.40	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.06	1,111.80	1,111.80	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.73	1,431.90	1,431.90	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	59.28	1,185.60	1,185.60	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	75	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	170.56	12,792.00	12,792.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	181.42	9,071.00	9,071.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.76	155.20	155.20	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.14	342.80	342.80	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.79	311.85	311.85	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	109.50	1,095.00	1,095.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	40.56	608.40	608.40	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	1,038.30	1,038.30	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	2,076.60	2,076.60	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22.55	225.50	225.50	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.90	498.00	498.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.09	302.70	302.70	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply sheets, 150 pulls	80	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	87.40	6,992.00	6,992.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	14	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	2,650.83	37,111.62	37,111.62	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	Ligh Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	82.16	2,054.00	2,054.00	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC
	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	205.82	6,174.60	6,174.60	0.00	OCSHRT-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min Air Freshener	200	Competitive Bidding	90.22	18,044.00	18,044.00	0.00	OSEC
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can Splenda, Polisher	200	Competitive Bidding	115.53	23,106.00	23,106.00	0.00	OSEC
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) Rubbing Alcohol	300	Competitive Bidding	43.79	13,137.00	13,137.00	0.00	OSEC
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits Desktop Type, Compact, Electronic, LCD Display, 12 Digits Capacity, Two-way Power Source (Solar and Cell)	8	Competitive Bidding	346.85	2,774.80	2,774.80	0.00	OSEC
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size A4 Size	50	Competitive Bidding	39.78	1,989.00	1,989.00	0.00	OSEC
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size Legal size	50	Competitive Bidding	42.38	2,119.00	2,119.00	0.00	OSEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) 19MM All Metal, 12 Pieces per Box	15	Competitive Bidding	9.05	135.75	135.75	0.00	OSEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm) 25MM, All Metal, 12 Pieces per Box	15	Competitive Bidding	15.27	229.05	229.05	0.00	OSEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm) 32MM, All Metal, 12 Pieces per Box	15	Competitive Bidding	20.80	312.00	312.00	0.00	OSEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm) 50MM, All Metal, 12 Pieces per Box	15	Competitive Bidding	47.84	717.60	717.60	0.00	OSEC
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose Heavy Duty, Plastic Molded Body, with Built-in Blade Snapper with Metal Sliding Guide, with Screw Mechanism	10	Competitive Bidding	33.43	334.30	334.30	0.00	OSEC
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min 5MM x 10M, Disposable without Refill	100	Competitive Bidding	14.02	1,402.00	1,402.00	0.00	OSEC
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter 10 Pieces per Tube	10	Competitive Bidding	14.82	148.20	148.20	0.00	OSEC
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0 1TB	18	Competitive Bidding	2,650.83	47,714.94	47,714.94	0.00	OSEC
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock with Finger Ring and Clear Plastic Pocket for Labeling	60	Competitive Bidding	68.64	4,118.40	4,118.40	0.00	OSEC
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends File Box	40	Competitive Bidding	77.20	3,088.00	3,088.00	0.00	OSEC
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min KWIK	100	Competitive Bidding	139.36	13,936.00	13,936.00	0.00	OSEC
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set Fluorescent, Assorted Colors, 3 Colors/Set	40	Competitive Bidding	46.68	1,867.20	1,867.20	0.00	OSEC
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves Spiral, 40 Leaves, Ruled Both Sides, 55GSM, GSP Bond	60	Competitive Bidding	12.04	722.40	722.40	0.00	OSEC
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min 100 Sheets per Pad, Assorted Colors	250	Competitive Bidding	59.28	14,820.00	14,820.00	0.00	OSEC
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min 100 Sheets per Pad, Assorted Colors	150	Competitive Bidding	47.73	7,159.50	7,159.50	0.00	OSEC
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min 100 Sheets per Pad, Assorted Colors	150	Competitive Bidding	37.06	5,559.00	5,559.00	0.00	OSEC
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min 32MM Min, Length of Clip, Gem-Pattern Type, Vinyl/Plastic Coated, Assorted Colors, 100 Pieces per Box	200	Competitive Bidding	6.29	1,258.00	1,258.00	0.00	OSEC
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm Multicopy for Laser/Inkjet Printers, A4 size	500	Competitive Bidding	170.56	85,280.00	85,280.00	0.00	OSEC
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm Multicopy for Laser/Inkjet Printers, Legal Size	500	Competitive Bidding	181.42	90,710.00	90,710.00	0.00	OSEC
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min Heavy Duty	2	Competitive Bidding	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	OSEC
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min Plastic, Clear	5	Competitive Bidding	17.68	88.40	88.40	0.00	OSEC
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	20	Competitive Bidding	40.56	811.20	811.20	0.00	OSEC
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip High Tech pen	190	Competitive Bidding	34.61	6,575.90	6,575.90	0.00	OSEC
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip High Tech Pen	80	Competitive Bidding	34.61	2,768.80	2,768.80	0.00	OSEC
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip High Tech Pen	190	Competitive Bidding	34.61	6,575.90	6,575.90	0.00	OSEC
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13) Heavy Duty	20	Competitive Bidding	20.68	413.60	413.60	0.00	OSEC
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min Standard type	15	Competitive Bidding	176.80	2,652.00	2,652.00	0.00	OSEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6) Standard Type	20	Competitive Bidding	22.55	451.00	451.00	0.00	OSEC
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE Plier-Type	20	Competitive Bidding	24.90	498.00	498.00	0.00	OSEC
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply sheets, 150 pulls 2-Ply Sheets, 12 Rolls per Pack	200	Competitive Bidding	85.80	17,160.00	17,160.00	0.00	OSEC
	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%) 50 sheets per pack	2	Competitive Bidding	154.84	309.68	309.68	0.00	OSEC
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m Plastic, 32MM, 10 Pieces per Bundle	1	Competitive Bidding	239.79	239.79	239.79	0.00	OSEC
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors Assorted Colors, 20 Pieces per Pack	3	Competitive Bidding	83.72	251.16	251.16	0.00	OSEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black Permanent Black	40	Competitive Bidding	8.98	359.20	359.20	0.00	OSEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue Permanent Blue	40	Competitive Bidding	8.98	359.20	359.20	0.00	OSEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red Permanent Red	40	Competitive Bidding	8.98	359.20	359.20	0.00	OSEC
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type White Board Marker Black	40	Competitive Bidding	13.38	535.20	535.20	0.00	OSEC
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type White Board Marker Blue	40	Competitive Bidding	13.38	535.20	535.20	0.00	OSEC
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type White Board Marker Red	40	Competitive Bidding	13.38	535.20	535.20	0.00	OSEC
	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard For Blackboard or Whiteboard	2	Competitive Bidding	4.42	8.84	8.84	0.00	OSEC
	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (? 2mm) Ruled pad paper	6	Competitive Bidding	30.68	184.08	184.08	0.00	OSEC
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm) 240MM x 370MM, 100 Pieces per Box	2	Competitive Bidding	952.64	1,905.28	1,905.28	0.00	OSEC
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min 200 grams min	15	Competitive Bidding	62.10	931.50	931.50	0.00	OSEC
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min Assorted Colors	6	Competitive Bidding	18.67	112.02	112.02	0.00	OSEC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack Size: AA	25	Competitive Bidding	36.30	907.50	907.50	0.00	OSEC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack Size: AAA	25	Competitive Bidding	19.73	493.25	493.25	0.00	OSEC
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head Individual Plastic Case	5	Competitive Bidding	202.80	1,014.00	1,014.00	0.00	OSEC
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc Size Legal, 100 pieces per pack	8	Competitive Bidding	738.40	5,907.20	5,907.20	0.00	OSEC
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB 12 pieces per box	2	Competitive Bidding	20.79	41.58	41.58	0.00	OSEC
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide Paper, Heavy Duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box	8	Competitive Bidding	131.96	1,055.68	1,055.68	0.00	OSEC
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min Bed Dimension: 60mm x 100mm	5	Competitive Bidding	34.95	174.75	174.75	0.00	OSEC
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet Purple or violet	2	Competitive Bidding	31.52	63.04	63.04	0.00	OSEC
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm) Width: 24mm (1mm)	40	Competitive Bidding	54.60	2,184.00	2,184.00	0.00	OSEC
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm) Width: 48mm (1mm)	40	Competitive Bidding	106.60	4,264.00	4,264.00	0.00	OSEC
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm) Width: 48mm (1mm)	40	Competitive Bidding	19.97	798.80	798.80	0.00	OSEC
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm) Width: 24mm (1mm)	50	Competitive Bidding	10.09	504.50	504.50	0.00	OSEC
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm) Width: 48mm (1mm)	50	Competitive Bidding	19.97	998.50	998.50	0.00	OSEC
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity USB 16GB	50	Competitive Bidding	167.44	8,372.00	8,372.00	0.00	OSEC
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll Plastic	5	Competitive Bidding	58.24	291.20	291.20	0.00	OSEC
	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic Non-rigid Plastic	15	Competitive Bidding	23.59	353.85	353.85	0.00	OSEC
	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4 Wooden Base	1	Competitive Bidding	9,297.60	9,297.60	9,297.60	0.00	OSEC
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm Equipped with 2 hand lever system for punching and binding; 330mm punching width and adjustable to any format, individual adjustable punching diwes w/ variable margin depth, manual binding capacity; 50mm or 425 sheets of paper (70gsm) (max)	1	Competitive Bidding	9,534.72	9,534.72	9,534.72	0.00	OSEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4 5 colors per set	4	Competitive Bidding	11.13	44.52	44.52	0.00	OSEC
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal 5 colors per set	4	Competitive Bidding	14.23	56.92	56.92	0.00	OSEC
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents 50pcs/pack	25	Competitive Bidding	171.43	4,285.75	4,285.75	0.00	OSEC
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents 50pcs/pack	25	Competitive Bidding	243.24	6,081.00	6,081.00	0.00	OSEC
	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent 5 sets per box	50	Competitive Bidding	56.68	2,834.00	2,834.00	0.00	OSEC
	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black Toner, Canon PG-810, Black	6	Competitive Bidding	780.00	4,680.00	4,680.00	0.00	OSEC
	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored Toner, Canon CL-811 (Colored)	6	Competitive Bidding	1,029.16	6,174.96	6,174.96	0.00	OSEC
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents Size: Legal	3	Competitive Bidding	370.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	0.00	OSEC
	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W LED 12 WATTS	250	Competitive Bidding	82.16	20,540.00	20,540.00	0.00	OSEC
	LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS FRO SERIES 18 watts	60	Competitive Bidding	205.82	12,349.20	12,349.20	0.00	OSEC
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9,534.72	9,534.72	9,534.72	0.00	PAU
	PAPER SHREDDER	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5,699.20	5,699.20	5,699.20	0.00	PAU
	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	847.82	1,695.64	1,695.64	0.00	PAU
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	192	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	90.22	17,322.24	17,322.24	0.00	PAU
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	400	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	43.58	17,432.00	17,432.00	0.00	PAU
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.72	167.44	167.44	0.00	PAU
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	48	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.80	998.40	998.40	0.00	PAU
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	48	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.84	2,296.32	2,296.32	0.00	PAU
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	400	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.02	5,608.00	5,608.00	0.00	PAU
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	33.43	668.60	668.60	0.00	PAU
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	77.20	4,632.00	4,632.00	0.00	PAU
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	68.64	4,118.40	4,118.40	0.00	PAU
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	192	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	128.96	24,760.32	24,760.32	0.00	PAU
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	673.09	1,346.18	1,346.18	0.00	PAU
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	927.16	1,854.32	1,854.32	0.00	PAU
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	738.40	1,476.80	1,476.80	0.00	PAU
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.49	1,219.60	1,219.60	0.00	PAU
	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.30	51.50	51.50	0.00	PAU
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.41	1,668.20	1,668.20	0.00	PAU
	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	86.04	860.40	860.40	0.00	PAU
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	167.44	1,674.40	1,674.40	0.00	PAU
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	279.00	2,790.00	2,790.00	0.00	PAU
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	321.36	3,213.60	3,213.60	0.00	PAU
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	192	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	120.12	23,063.04	23,063.04	0.00	PAU
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	71.50	286.00	286.00	0.00	PAU

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	INSÉCTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	192	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	139.36	26,757.12	26,757.12	0.00	PAU
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	46.68	933.60	933.60	0.00	PAU
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	179.60	179.60	0.00	PAU
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	179.60	179.60	0.00	PAU
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	89.80	89.80	0.00	PAU
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	267.60	267.60	0.00	PAU
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	267.60	267.60	0.00	PAU
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	133.80	133.80	0.00	PAU
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	59.28	2,964.00	2,964.00	0.00	PAU
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.04	1,204.00	1,204.00	0.00	PAU
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	400	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	133.12	53,248.00	53,248.00	0.00	PAU
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	138.97	27,794.00	27,794.00	0.00	PAU
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.79	4,158.00	4,158.00	0.00	PAU
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	131.96	1,319.60	1,319.60	0.00	PAU
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	70.72	707.20	707.20	0.00	PAU
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	6	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	101.92	611.52	611.52	0.00	PAU
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	40.56	608.40	608.40	0.00	PAU
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	2,076.60	2,076.60	0.00	PAU
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	2,076.60	2,076.60	0.00	PAU
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.90	498.00	498.00	0.00	PAU
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	21.09	843.60	843.60	0.00	PAU
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	176.80	3,536.00	3,536.00	0.00	PAU
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	64.20	1,284.00	1,284.00	0.00	PAU
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	54.60	1,092.00	1,092.00	0.00	PAU
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	106.60	1,066.00	1,066.00	0.00	PAU
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.97	399.40	399.40	0.00	PAU
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.09	403.60	403.60	0.00	PAU
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.97	199.70	199.70	0.00	PAU
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.84	6,968.00	6,968.00	0.00	PAU
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	58.24	232.96	232.96	0.00	PAU
	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	27.96	1,118.40	1,118.40	0.00	PAU
	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	154.84	309.68	309.68	0.00	PAU
	ACETATE	1	Shopping	600.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	PCCMO
	CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack	3	Shopping	62.00	186.00	186.00	0.00	PCCMO

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL	40	Shopping	38.00	1,520.00	1,520.00	0.00	PCCMO
	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL	40	Shopping	40.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	PCCMO
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box	20	Shopping	6.88	137.60	137.60	0.00	PCCMO
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box	20	Shopping	12.98	259.60	259.60	0.00	PCCMO
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box	20	Shopping	17.88	357.60	357.60	0.00	PCCMO
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box	20	Shopping	39.98	799.60	799.60	0.00	PCCMO
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic	40	Shopping	30.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	PCCMO
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube	1	Shopping	8.50	8.50	8.50	0.00	PCCMO
	CUTTER KNIFE	15	Shopping	19.00	285.00	285.00	0.00	PCCMO
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	40	Shopping	67.05	2,682.00	2,682.00	0.00	PCCMO
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	40	Shopping	73.99	2,959.60	2,959.60	0.00	PCCMO
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box	2	Shopping	361.92	723.84	723.84	0.00	PCCMO
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box	2	Shopping	597.80	1,195.60	1,195.60	0.00	PCCMO
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box	4	Shopping	597.80	2,391.20	2,391.20	0.00	PCCMO
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD	3	Shopping	10.68	32.04	32.04	0.00	PCCMO
	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER	10	Shopping	5.00	50.00	50.00	0.00	PCCMO
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box	8	Shopping	2,710.00	21,680.00	21,680.00	0.00	PCCMO
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box	20	Shopping	52.82	1,056.40	1,056.40	0.00	PCCMO
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL	40	Shopping	67.95	2,718.00	2,718.00	0.00	PCCMO
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set	40	Shopping	11.88	475.20	475.20	0.00	PCCMO
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set	10	Shopping	15.88	158.80	158.80	0.00	PCCMO
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack	20	Shopping	187.00	3,740.00	3,740.00	0.00	PCCMO
	FOLDER, FANCY, A4, 50 pieces per bundle	8	Shopping	220.00	1,760.00	1,760.00	0.00	PCCMO
	FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle	8	Shopping	275.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	PCCMO
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	10	Shopping	159.88	1,598.80	1,598.80	0.00	PCCMO
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	10	Shopping	169.00	1,690.00	1,690.00	0.00	PCCMO
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box	2	Shopping	718.00	1,436.00	1,436.00	0.00	PCCMO
	FOLDER, with TAB, LEGAL, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack]	2	Shopping	192.66	385.32	385.32	0.00	PCCMO
	FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack]	2	Shopping	173.38	346.76	346.76	0.00	PCCMO
	INDEX TAB, 5 sets per box	20	Shopping	46.06	921.20	921.20	0.00	PCCMO
	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle	4	Shopping	519.00	2,076.00	2,076.00	0.00	PCCMO
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE	40	Shopping	40.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	PCCMO
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set	10	Shopping	33.00	330.00	330.00	0.00	PCCMO
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	40	Shopping	8.98	359.20	359.20	0.00	PCCMO
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	40	Shopping	40.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	PCCMO
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	40	Shopping	20.00	800.00	800.00	0.00	PCCMO
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black	40	Shopping	9.88	395.20	395.20	0.00	PCCMO
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue	40	Shopping	9.88	395.20	395.20	0.00	PCCMO
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red	40	Shopping	10.00	400.00	400.00	0.00	PCCMO
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	40	Shopping	10.00	400.00	400.00	0.00	PCCMO
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad	20	Shopping	29.88	597.60	597.60	0.00	PCCMO
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad	20	Shopping	38.98	779.60	779.60	0.00	PCCMO
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad	20	Shopping	51.88	1,037.60	1,037.60	0.00	PCCMO
	PAD PAPER, RULED	20	Shopping	17.30	346.00	346.00	0.00	PCCMO
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	200	Shopping	101.76	20,352.00	20,352.00	0.00	PCCMO
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	200	Shopping	110.75	22,150.00	22,150.00	0.00	PCCMO
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	200	Shopping	99.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	0.00	PCCMO
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	200	Shopping	99.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	0.00	PCCMO
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box	2	Shopping	85.00	170.00	170.00	0.00	PCCMO

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box)	30	Shopping	6.50	195.00	195.00	0.00	PCCMO
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box)	30	Shopping	13.00	390.00	390.00	0.00	PCCMO
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box	20	Shopping	18.28	365.60	365.60	0.00	PCCMO
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case	15	Shopping	180.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00	PCCMO
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box	10	Shopping	109.98	1,099.80	1,099.80	0.00	PCCMO
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	10	Shopping	56.70	567.00	567.00	0.00	PCCMO
	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic	20	Shopping	14.88	297.60	297.60	0.00	PCCMO
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	50	Shopping	36.63	1,831.50	1,831.50	0.00	PCCMO
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	70	Shopping	36.63	2,564.10	2,564.10	0.00	PCCMO
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	50	Shopping	36.63	1,831.50	1,831.50	0.00	PCCMO
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	30	Shopping	13.20	396.00	396.00	0.00	PCCMO
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)	10	Shopping	23.68	236.80	236.80	0.00	PCCMO
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE	20	Shopping	17.48	349.60	349.60	0.00	PCCMO
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box	25	Shopping	84.88	2,122.00	2,122.00	0.00	PCCMO
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP	10	Shopping	45.88	458.80	458.80	0.00	PCCMO
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	30	Shopping	52.88	1,586.40	1,586.40	0.00	PCCMO
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	30	Shopping	98.80	2,964.00	2,964.00	0.00	PCCMO
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	30	Shopping	29.45	883.50	883.50	0.00	PCCMO
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	30	Shopping	16.70	501.00	501.00	0.00	PCCMO
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll	30	Shopping	25.50	765.00	765.00	0.00	PCCMO
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack	30	Shopping	65.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00	PCCMO
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	60	Shopping	50.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	40	Shopping	179.00	7,160.00	7,160.00	0.00	PCCMO
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	60	Shopping	500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	10	Shopping	30.00	300.00	300.00	0.00	PCCMO
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box	2	Shopping	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	40	Shopping	200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9,534.72	9,534.72	9,534.72	0.00	PD
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	5,699.20	11,398.40	11,398.40	0.00	PD
	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	856.88	2,570.64	2,570.64	0.00	PD
	CHAIR, monobloc, white, with backrest, w/o armrest	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	301.60	3,016.00	3,016.00	0.00	PD
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	132.37	66,185.00	66,185.00	0.00	PD
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	150	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	154.75	23,212.50	23,212.50	0.00	PD
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	96.20	1,924.00	1,924.00	0.00	PD
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.02	2,804.00	2,804.00	0.00	PD
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	90.22	2,706.60	2,706.60	0.00	PD
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	43.58	4,358.00	4,358.00	0.00	PD
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	128.96	12,896.00	12,896.00	0.00	PD
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	139.36	6,968.00	6,968.00	0.00	PD
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	120.12	6,006.00	6,006.00	0.00	PD

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.30	363.00	363.00	0.00	PD
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.73	197.30	197.30	0.00	PD
	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	88.40	884.00	884.00	0.00	PD
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	42.38	1,695.20	1,695.20	0.00	PD
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	39.78	1,591.20	1,591.20	0.00	PD
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9.05	181.00	181.00	0.00	PD
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15.27	305.40	305.40	0.00	PD
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	68.64	2,059.20	2,059.20	0.00	PD
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	738.40	738.40	738.40	0.00	PD
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	83.41	417.05	417.05	0.00	PD
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	86.04	860.40	860.40	0.00	PD
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	30.49	609.80	609.80	0.00	PD
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.13	111.30	111.30	0.00	PD
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14.23	284.60	284.60	0.00	PD
	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	270.40	540.80	540.80	0.00	PD
	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	311.88	623.76	623.76	0.00	PD
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	952.64	952.64	952.64	0.00	PD
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	171.43	514.29	514.29	0.00	PD
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	243.24	729.72	729.72	0.00	PD
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	71.50	214.50	214.50	0.00	PD
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	41.60	8,320.00	8,320.00	0.00	PD
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	48.68	486.80	486.80	0.00	PD
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	89.80	89.80	0.00	PD
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	8.98	89.80	89.80	0.00	PD
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	133.80	133.80	0.00	PD
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.38	133.80	133.80	0.00	PD
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	134.99	1,349.90	1,349.90	0.00	PD
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.06	1,482.40	1,482.40	0.00	PD
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	47.73	1,909.20	1,909.20	0.00	PD
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	57.20	2,288.00	2,288.00	0.00	PD
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	202.67	1,013.35	1,013.35	0.00	PD
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	40.56	811.20	811.20	0.00	PD
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	3,461.00	3,461.00	0.00	PD

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.61	3,461.00	3,461.00	0.00	PD
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.63	123.15	123.15	0.00	PD
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.95	104.85	104.85	0.00	PD
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	24.90	498.00	498.00	0.00	PD
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.76	197.60	197.60	0.00	PD
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	21.09	210.90	210.90	0.00	PD
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	176.80	1,768.00	1,768.00	0.00	PD
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	64.50	322.50	322.50	0.00	PD
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	114.28	571.40	571.40	0.00	PD
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	54.60	1,638.00	1,638.00	0.00	PD
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	106.60	3,198.00	3,198.00	0.00	PD
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.97	599.10	599.10	0.00	PD
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10.92	327.60	327.60	0.00	PD
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19.97	599.10	599.10	0.00	PD
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	34.84	3,484.00	3,484.00	0.00	PD
	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	27.96	419.40	419.40	0.00	PD
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	56	Competitive Bidding	579.96	32,477.76	32,477.76	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, 12 digits	45	Competitive Bidding	84.00	3,780.00	3,780.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	135	Competitive Bidding	43.00	5,805.00	5,805.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors, 572mm x 724mm 20 pieces/pack	135	Competitive Bidding	40.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size CLEARBOOK, spiral, refillable, Legal size	125	Competitive Bidding	9.00	1,125.00	1,125.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size CLEARBOOK, spiral, refillable, A4 size	175	Competitive Bidding	16.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) CLIP, Backfold, all metal, clamping, 19mm (-1mm), 12 pcs/ box	125	Competitive Bidding	23.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm) CLIP, Backfold, all metal, clamping, 25mm (-1mm), 12 pcs/ box	125	Competitive Bidding	46.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm) CLIP, Backfold, all metal, clamping, 32mm (-1mm), 12 pcs/ box	220	Competitive Bidding	18.00	3,960.00	3,960.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm) CLIP, Backfold, all metal, clamping, 50mm (-1mm), 12 pcs/ box	20	Competitive Bidding	14.00	280.00	280.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CORRECTION TAPE CORRECTION TAPE, 5mm x 6m, disposable, film base	30	Competitive Bidding	32.00	960.00	960.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter 10 pcs per tube	370	Competitive Bidding	81.00	29,970.00	29,970.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	100	Competitive Bidding	140.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	20	Competitive Bidding	12.00	240.00	240.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock DATA FILE FOLDER, 75mm x 230mm x 380mm	100	Competitive Bidding	5.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	120	Competitive Bidding	97.00	11,640.00	11,640.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	100	Competitive Bidding	5.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs for paper, non-rust, metal, 50 sets/box	100	Competitive Bidding	87.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets Legal							

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4 5 colors per set	30	Competitive Bidding	12.48	374.40	374.40	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal 5 colors per set	30	Competitive Bidding	16.64	499.20	499.20	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents with embossed border design on the front cover, 225mmx345mm min size, .24mm min thickness, w/ plastic grip, assorted colors, 50 pieces per bundle per color	5	Competitive Bidding	291.20	1,456.00	1,456.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents 50 pcs/ pack	32	Competitive Bidding	197.00	6,304.00	6,304.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents 50 pcs/ pack	32	Competitive Bidding	246.00	7,872.00	7,872.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm) 100 pcs/ box	9	Competitive Bidding	859.00	7,731.00	7,731.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents 240mm x 320mm, 100/pack	12	Competitive Bidding	260.00	3,120.00	3,120.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents carrier board, 100 pcs/ pack	12	Competitive Bidding	322.00	3,864.00	3,864.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min in jar with applicator	127	Competitive Bidding	62.10	7,886.70	7,886.70	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent assorted color	10	Competitive Bidding	50.84	508.40	508.40	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	83	Competitive Bidding	161.00	13,363.00	13,363.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	100	Competitive Bidding	48.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	250	Competitive Bidding	43.00	10,750.00	10,750.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	372	Competitive Bidding	11.00	4,092.00	4,092.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	372	Competitive Bidding	11.00	4,092.00	4,092.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	162	Competitive Bidding	11.00	1,782.00	1,782.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	286	Competitive Bidding	12.00	3,432.00	3,432.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	286	Competitive Bidding	12.00	3,432.00	3,432.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	90	Competitive Bidding	12.00	1,080.00	1,080.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	1,000	Competitive Bidding	15.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	330	Competitive Bidding	37.00	12,210.00	12,210.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	450	Competitive Bidding	48.00	21,600.00	21,600.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	400	Competitive Bidding	65.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (? 2mm)	230	Competitive Bidding	20.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min 100 pcs/ box	250	Competitive Bidding	15.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min 100 pcs/ box	250	Competitive Bidding	8.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm 500 sheets/ ream	2,600	Competitive Bidding	173.00	449,800.00	449,800.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm 500 sheets/ ream	1,050	Competitive Bidding	181.42	190,491.00	190,491.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose A4 size, 100 pcs/ pack	23	Competitive Bidding	161.20	3,707.60	3,707.60	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB one dozen/ pack	1,050	Competitive Bidding	24.00	25,200.00	25,200.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	11	Competitive Bidding	223.00	2,453.00	2,453.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide 1 unit/ box	62	Competitive Bidding	152.00	9,424.00	9,424.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	30	Competitive Bidding	82.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	30	Competitive Bidding	118.00	3,540.00	3,540.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	11	Competitive Bidding	112.00	1,232.00	1,232.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	106	Competitive Bidding	18.00	1,908.00	1,908.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	24	Shopping	179.00	4,296.00	4,296.00	0.00	PMTP
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	30	Shopping	43.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	0.00	PMTP
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box	5	Shopping	400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	PMTP
	CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack	3	Shopping	62.00	186.00	186.00	0.00	PMTP
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL	20	Shopping	38.00	760.00	760.00	0.00	PMTP
	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL	20	Shopping	40.00	800.00	800.00	0.00	PMTP
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box	30	Shopping	6.88	206.40	206.40	0.00	PMTP